
South Carolina (14-1,2-0 SEC) -vs- Alabama (10-5,0-2 SEC)
01/05/20 at Coleman Coliseum, Tuscaloosa, AL

 
 

 
 
South Carolina 93

Alabama 78

Date: 01/05/20
Time: 5:00 pm
Attendance: 2168
Site: Coleman Coliseum, Tuscaloosa, AL
Referees: Timothy Daley, Dawn Marsh, Gina Cross

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
South Carolina 19 23 22 29 93
Alabama 9 18 26 25 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Cooke,Zia * 29 7-14 2-3 4-6 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 3 20
04 Boston,Aliyah * 21 5-8 0-0 7-9 5-7 12 2 0 3 3 1 17
52 Harris,Tyasha * 33 4-12 2-4 4-4 0-2 2 1 7 1 0 3 14
21 Herbert Harrigan,Mikiah * 30 5-9 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 2 12
12 Beal,Brea * 15 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 3 0 2 0
03 Henderson,Destanni 24 5-7 2-4 5-6 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 0 17
05 Saxton,Victaria 18 2-6 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 3 1 0 2 0 6
15 Amihere,Laeticia 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 1 4
00 Thompson,Olivia 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Grissett,Lele 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-66 7-17 24-29 15-27 42 22 16 11 6 12 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 0-3   0.00 % 10-13   76.92 %
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 % 11-12   91.67 %
Total 31-66   47.0 % 7-17   41.2 % 24-29   82.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 28
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Lewis,Jordan * 37 7-14 2-4 5-11 2-5 7 2 6 2 0 0 21
40 Walker,Jasmine * 30 5-13 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 13
01 Abrams,Megan * 29 3-8 1-3 3-3 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 10
22 Copeland,Ariyah * 26 3-6 0-0 1-3 2-5 7 3 0 1 0 0 7
02 Richardson,Amber * 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Benjamin,De'Sha 21 2-5 2-2 6-6 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 0 12
04 Johnson,Cierra 26 4-8 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 2 0 2 10
25 Knight,Ashley 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
23 Davis,Brittany 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
05 Barber,Hannah 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 8-16 20-29 11-22 33 18 13 14 0 3 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-4   75.00 % 9-15   60.00 %
4th Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 8-16   50.0 % 20-29   69.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: South Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alabama
MISS JUMPER by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 09:46
REBOUND OFF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --

09:44 FOUL  by COPELAND,ARIYAH
GOOD FT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 09:44 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 09:44 2-0 V 2

09:20 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK(in the paint) 09:14 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TYASHA --

08:54 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,ALIYAH(in the paint) 08:40 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK --

08:13 TURNOVER  by COPELAND,ARIYAH
STEAL  by HARRIS,TYASHA 08:13
GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,ZIA 08:00 8-0 V 8

07:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:44 TURNOVER  by WALKER,JASMINE

STEAL  by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 07:44
MISS 3PTR by BEAL,BREA 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:34 SUB OUT by WALKER,JASMINE
07:34 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
07:14 MISS LAYUP by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 07:14
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TYASHA --
MISS 3PTR by BEAL,BREA 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,MEGAN
06:54 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEAL,BREA --
GOOD LAYUP by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 06:47 10-0 V 10
ASSIST  by BEAL,BREA --

06:29 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
STEAL  by BEAL,BREA 06:29
FOUL  by BEAL,BREA 06:23
TURNOVER  by BEAL,BREA 06:23

06:23 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,AMBER
06:23 SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH
06:23 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA
06:23 SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
06:12 MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT,ASHLEY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOSTON,ALIYAH 06:12
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:03 10-3 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TYASHA 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

05:24 10-5 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABRAMS,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 05:02
REBOUND OFF by COOKE,ZIA --
TURNOVER  by BOSTON,ALIYAH 04:55
SUB OUT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 04:55
SUB IN by SAXTON,VICTARIA 04:55
FOUL  by SAXTON,VICTARIA 04:36

04:36 10-6 V 4 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
04:36 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

MISS JUMPER by SAXTON,VICTARIA 04:22



2nd Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
04:10 MISS LAYUP by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JORDAN
04:05 SUB OUT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
04:05 SUB IN by WALKER,JASMINE
04:00 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SAXTON,VICTARIA 04:00
REBOUND DEF by BEAL,BREA --
GOOD 3PTR by COOKE,ZIA 03:51 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TYASHA --

03:37 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEAL,BREA --

03:36 FOUL  by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by COOKE,ZIA 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE
03:16 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CIERRA

STEAL  by COOKE,ZIA 03:16
GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,ZIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:10 15-7 V 8

02:44 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:42 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
02:42 SUB IN by DAVIS,BRITTANY

SUB OUT by COOKE,ZIA 02:42
SUB OUT by BEAL,BREA 02:42
SUB IN by HENDERSON,DESTANNI 02:42
SUB IN by GRISSETT,LELE 02:42
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYASHA 02:26
REBOUND OFF by GRISSETT,LELE --
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,DESTANNI(in the paint) 02:10 17-7 V 10
FOUL  by SAXTON,VICTARIA 01:41

01:41 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
01:41 SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH

SUB OUT by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 01:41
SUB IN by AMIHERE,LAETICIA 01:41

01:41 17-8 V 9 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
01:41 17-9 V 8 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

SUB OUT by SAXTON,VICTARIA 01:41
SUB IN by BOSTON,ALIYAH 01:41
MISS JUMPER by GRISSETT,LELE(in the paint) 01:16
REBOUND OFF by AMIHERE,LAETICIA --
GOOD LAYUP by AMIHERE,LAETICIA(in the paint) 01:11 19-9 V 10

00:50 MISS JUMPER by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRISSETT,LELE --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TYASHA 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
00:37 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BRITTANY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:34 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
00:34 SUB IN by ABRAMS,MEGAN
00:29 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by AMIHERE,LAETICIA --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TYASHA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN

VISITORS: South Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alabama
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TYASHA 10:00
SUB IN by COOKE,ZIA 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,ARIYAH



09:36 MISS LAYUP by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by COOKE,ZIA 09:06
REBOUND OFF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,ALIYAH(in the paint) 09:00 21-9 V 12

08:40 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BRITTANY
STEAL  by AMIHERE,LAETICIA 08:40
GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,ZIA(fastbreak) 08:34 23-9 V 14
FOUL  by COOKE,ZIA 08:19

08:19 SUB OUT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
08:19 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRITTANY
08:19 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA
08:19 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
08:19 SUB OUT by WALKER,JASMINE
08:19 SUB IN by ABRAMS,MEGAN

FOUL  by COOKE,ZIA 08:16
SUB OUT by COOKE,ZIA 08:16
SUB IN by HARRIS,TYASHA 08:16

08:16 MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:16 23-10 V 13 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by GRISSETT,LELE(in the paint) 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ARIYAH
07:59 23-12 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by AMIHERE,LAETICIA(in the paint) 07:40 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TYASHA --

07:25 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOSTON,ALIYAH 07:25

-- REBOUND OFF by COPELAND,ARIYAH
07:18 25-14 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,ALIYAH(in the paint) 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

06:58 25-16 V 9
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,TYASHA 06:44
06:44 SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH
06:44 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
06:44 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,AMBER
06:44 SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

FOUL  by BOSTON,ALIYAH 06:29
06:29 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN
06:29 SUB IN by BARBER,HANNAH

SUB OUT by AMIHERE,LAETICIA 06:29
SUB IN by BEAL,BREA 06:29
SUB OUT by GRISSETT,LELE 06:29
SUB IN by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 06:29

06:29 MISS FT by RICHARDSON,AMBER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:29 25-17 V 8 GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,AMBER
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,ALIYAH(in the paint) 06:22 27-17 V 10
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,DESTANNI --

06:03 27-19 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,MEGAN(in the paint)
05:58 FOUL  by BARBER,HANNAH

MISS FT by HENDERSON,DESTANNI(fastbreak) 05:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,DESTANNI(fastbreak) 05:58 28-19 V 9

05:30 28-22 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by ABRAMS,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CIERRA

05:19 FOUL  by BARBER,HANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,DESTANNI 05:08 31-22 V 9
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TYASHA --

04:51 TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,MEGAN
STEAL  by HARRIS,TYASHA 04:51



3rd Play By Play

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,DESTANNI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:47 33-22 V 11
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TYASHA --

04:30 TURNOVER  by BARBER,HANNAH
STEAL  by BEAL,BREA 04:30
GOOD LAYUP by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 04:24 35-22 V 13
ASSIST  by BEAL,BREA --

04:02 MISS JUMPER by BARBER,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEAL,BREA --
FOUL  by BEAL,BREA 03:56
TURNOVER  by BEAL,BREA 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,AMBER
03:56 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
03:56 SUB OUT by BARBER,HANNAH
03:56 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
03:56 SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN
03:56 SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH
03:56 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
03:56 SUB IN by WALKER,JASMINE

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,DESTANNI 03:56
SUB OUT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 03:56
SUB OUT by BEAL,BREA 03:56
SUB IN by THOMPSON,OLIVIA 03:56
SUB IN by AMIHERE,LAETICIA 03:56
SUB IN by GRISSETT,LELE 03:56
FOUL  by AMIHERE,LAETICIA 03:41

03:41 MISS FT by COPELAND,ARIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:41 35-23 V 12 GOOD FT by COPELAND,ARIYAH
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,OLIVIA 03:28 38-23 V 15
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TYASHA --

02:59 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TYASHA 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ARIYAH
02:15 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by AMIHERE,LAETICIA --
GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 02:00 40-23 V 17
ASSIST  by GRISSETT,LELE --

01:36 MISS 3PTR by ABRAMS,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:19 40-25 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by AMIHERE,LAETICIA 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ABRAMS,MEGAN

00:45 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JORDAN

FOUL  by THOMPSON,OLIVIA 00:39
00:39 40-26 V 14 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
00:39 40-27 V 13 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 00:31 42-27 V 15
00:09 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,TYASHA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ARIYAH

VISITORS: South Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alabama
10:00 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA



10:00 SUB IN by RICHARDSON,AMBER
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB OUT by AMIHERE,LAETICIA 10:00
SUB OUT by GRISSETT,LELE 10:00
SUB IN by COOKE,ZIA 10:00
SUB IN by BOSTON,ALIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by BEAL,BREA 10:00

09:47 FOUL  by COPELAND,ARIYAH
GOOD FT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 09:47 43-27 V 16
GOOD FT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 09:47 44-27 V 17

09:25 44-29 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by COOKE,ZIA 09:06
REBOUND OFF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --

09:04 FOUL  by COPELAND,ARIYAH
09:04 SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH
09:04 SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

MISS FT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 09:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 09:04 45-29 V 16
FOUL  by HARRIS,TYASHA 08:49

08:49 45-30 V 15 GOOD FT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
08:49 45-31 V 14 GOOD FT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
08:49 SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,AMBER
08:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA
08:37 FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BEAL,BREA 08:23
REBOUND OFF by COOKE,ZIA --
GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,ZIA 08:16 47-31 V 16

08:05 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOSTON,ALIYAH 08:05
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,TYASHA(in the paint) 07:55 49-31 V 18

07:40 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TYASHA 07:30
REBOUND OFF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,ALIYAH(in the paint) 07:28 51-31 V 20

07:28 FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN
07:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:28 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
07:28 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
07:28 SUB OUT by WALKER,JASMINE
07:28 SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH
07:28 SUB IN by DAVIS,BRITTANY
07:28 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

MISS FT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 07:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

07:20 51-34 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by COOKE,ZIA 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRITTANY
06:42 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,BRITTANY

STEAL  by COOKE,ZIA 06:42
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,TYASHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:37 53-34 V 19
FOUL  by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRITTANY
06:13 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CIERRA
06:13 MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:13 MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by COOKE,ZIA 06:07
REBOUND OFF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --



MISS LAYUP by BOSTON,ALIYAH(in the paint) 06:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,ALIYAH 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN

05:48 53-36 V 17
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,ARIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN
FOUL  by BEAL,BREA 05:41

05:41 SUB OUT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
05:41 SUB IN by WALKER,JASMINE

TURNOVER  by BEAL,BREA 05:41
05:24 53-39 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CIERRA
MISS 3PTR by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE
04:59 MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,ALIYAH --
04:57 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by BEAL,BREA 04:57
SUB OUT by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 04:57
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TYASHA 04:57
SUB IN by HENDERSON,DESTANNI 04:57
SUB IN by SAXTON,VICTARIA 04:57
SUB IN by GRISSETT,LELE 04:57
GOOD FT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 04:57 54-39 V 15
GOOD FT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 04:57 55-39 V 16
SUB OUT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 04:57
SUB IN by AMIHERE,LAETICIA 04:57
FOUL  by AMIHERE,LAETICIA 04:44
FOUL  by GRISSETT,LELE 04:42

04:42 55-40 V 15 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
04:42 55-41 V 14 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

MISS JUMPER by GRISSETT,LELE(in the paint) 04:19
REBOUND OFF by GRISSETT,LELE --
TURNOVER  by GRISSETT,LELE 04:13

04:13 STEAL  by JOHNSON,CIERRA
04:00 55-44 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,DESTANNI 03:37
REBOUND OFF by SAXTON,VICTARIA --

03:36 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
GOOD FT by SAXTON,VICTARIA 03:36 56-44 V 12
GOOD FT by SAXTON,VICTARIA 03:36 57-44 V 13
FOUL  by GRISSETT,LELE 03:31

03:31 57-45 V 12 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
03:31 MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,DESTANNI --
03:27 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CIERRA

GOOD FT by HENDERSON,DESTANNI(fastbreak) 03:27 58-45 V 13
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,DESTANNI(fastbreak) 03:27 59-45 V 14

03:18 59-47 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by AMIHERE,LAETICIA 03:18

03:18 MISS FT by COPELAND,ARIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,CIERRA
GOOD LAYUP by SAXTON,VICTARIA(in the paint) 02:55 61-47 V 14
ASSIST  by COOKE,ZIA --
FOUL  by SAXTON,VICTARIA 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH
02:40 SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by AMIHERE,LAETICIA 02:40
SUB IN by BOSTON,ALIYAH 02:40



4th Play By Play

02:40 MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:40 MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOSTON,ALIYAH 02:22
FOUL  by HENDERSON,DESTANNI 02:08

02:08 61-48 V 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
02:08 61-49 V 12 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,CIERRA
02:08 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
02:08 SUB IN by ABRAMS,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by COOKE,ZIA 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JASMINE

01:44 MISS LAYUP by ABRAMS,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

FOUL  by BOSTON,ALIYAH 01:42
01:42 61-50 V 11 GOOD FT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
01:42 61-51 V 10 GOOD FT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

TURNOVER  by BOSTON,ALIYAH 01:28
01:09 TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

STEAL  by BOSTON,ALIYAH 01:09
GOOD LAYUP by BOSTON,ALIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:02 63-51 V 12
ASSIST  by GRISSETT,LELE --

00:36 63-53 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JASMINE(in the paint)
00:26 FOUL  by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
00:26 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
00:26 SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH

MISS FT by COOKE,ZIA 00:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOKE,ZIA 00:26 64-53 V 11

00:00 MISS 3PTR by ABRAMS,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

VISITORS: South Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alabama
SUB OUT by BOSTON,ALIYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by GRISSETT,LELE 10:00
SUB IN by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,TYASHA 10:00

09:52 64-56 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TYASHA 09:24 67-56 V 11
09:03 MISS LAYUP by ABRAMS,MEGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SAXTON,VICTARIA 09:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:59 SUB OUT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
08:59 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
08:55 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:39 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

GOOD FT by COOKE,ZIA 08:39 68-56 V 12
GOOD FT by COOKE,ZIA 08:39 69-56 V 13

08:23 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAXTON,VICTARIA --
TURNOVER  by COOKE,ZIA 08:12

08:12 STEAL  by JOHNSON,CIERRA
07:50 69-59 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
GOOD 3PTR by COOKE,ZIA 07:36 72-59 V 13
ASSIST  by HARRIS,TYASHA --

07:21 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN



MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,DESTANNI 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ARIYAH

06:46 72-62 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN

06:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,TYASHA 06:25 75-62 V 13
ASSIST  by HENDERSON,DESTANNI --

06:01 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK --
MISS LAYUP by COOKE,ZIA(in the paint) 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ARIYAH
05:37 75-64 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,ARIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,JASMINE
MISS LAYUP by SAXTON,VICTARIA(in the paint) 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
05:07 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA

STEAL  by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 05:07
05:03 FOUL  by WALKER,JASMINE
05:03 SUB OUT by COPELAND,ARIYAH
05:03 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,DE'SHA
05:03 SUB IN by ABRAMS,MEGAN
05:03 SUB IN by KNIGHT,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by HARRIS,TYASHA(fastbreak) 05:03 76-64 V 12
GOOD FT by HARRIS,TYASHA(fastbreak) 05:03 77-64 V 13

04:48 MISS LAYUP by ABRAMS,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ABRAMS,MEGAN

04:35 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,CIERRA

04:31 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TYASHA --
MISS JUMPER by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 04:18
REBOUND OFF by SAXTON,VICTARIA --

04:18 FOUL  by WALKER,JASMINE
04:14 FOUL  by ABRAMS,MEGAN

GOOD FT by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK(fastbreak) 04:14 78-64 V 14
GOOD FT by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK(fastbreak) 04:14 79-64 V 15
FOUL  by HENDERSON,DESTANNI 04:02

03:56 79-66 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COOKE,ZIA 03:47

03:37 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:33 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,ASHLEY
03:33 SUB IN by COPELAND,ARIYAH

TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,DESTANNI 03:11
03:11 STEAL  by WALKER,JASMINE

03:06 79-68 V 11
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALKER,JASMINE
03:06 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRIS,TYASHA(fastbreak) 03:06 80-68 V 12
GOOD FT by HARRIS,TYASHA(fastbreak) 03:06 81-68 V 13
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,DESTANNI 02:46 84-68 V 16
ASSIST  by SAXTON,VICTARIA --

02:33 TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,MEGAN
STEAL  by COOKE,ZIA 02:33

02:30 FOUL  by ABRAMS,MEGAN
GOOD FT by COOKE,ZIA(fastbreak) 02:30 85-68 V 17
MISS FT by COOKE,ZIA(fastbreak) 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
02:24 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,DESTANNI --
02:23 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CIERRA
02:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



GOOD FT by HENDERSON,DESTANNI(fastbreak) 02:23 86-68 V 18
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,DESTANNI(fastbreak) 02:23 87-68 V 19

02:13 87-70 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,MEGAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HERBERT HARRIGAN,MIK 02:13

02:13 87-71 V 16 GOOD FT by ABRAMS,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by SAXTON,VICTARIA(in the paint) 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
01:38 87-73 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CIERRA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,ZIA(in the paint) 01:29 89-73 V 16
01:23 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CIERRA

STEAL  by HARRIS,TYASHA 01:23
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,DESTANNI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:19 91-73 V 18

01:08 91-75 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HENDERSON,DESTANNI 01:08

01:08 91-76 V 15 GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by SAXTON,VICTARIA(in the paint) 00:54
REBOUND OFF by SAXTON,VICTARIA --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TYASHA(in the paint) 00:33
REBOUND OFF by SAXTON,VICTARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SAXTON,VICTARIA(in the paint) 00:27 93-76 V 17

00:15 93-78 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)


